2,843 automobiles; in 1924 the stolen autos amounted to 

5,313. This increase in crime has continued, it is still on 

the increase. Listen to this: Ten years later during 1934- 
1935 according to J. Edgar Hoover, crime costs the United 

States just about fifteen billion dollars ($15,000,000,000). No 

crime investigation, no crime curb, nothing what man does 
seems to stop it. The earth is filled with violence, as it was 

in the days of Noah. Yet the false evolution prophets con- 

tinue in their proclamation of progress. Statistics also